PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Termination of Security Interest in Patents (relating to reel 27626/frame 0442 and reel 28768/frame 0966)					
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as			s Administrative Agent	12/27/2012			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA						
Name:	Electronic Im	aging					
Street Address:		Electronic Imaging Services, Inc. 7302 Kanis Road					
City:		Little Rock					
State/Country:	ARKANSAS						
Postal Code:	72204						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
Patent Number: 52		52270	227004				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	312-577 kristin.br ne: Kristin B 525 W M	<i>Mail w</i> 7-8265 rozovic Brozovic Monroe	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> c@kattenlaw.com c c/o Katten e Street IOIS 60661				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		207170-558					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kristin Brozovic					
Total Attachments: source=Patent Rele source=Patent Rele source=Patent Rele	ase- ElS#page1. ase- ElS#page2.	tif					

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of December 27, 2012, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of January 27, 2012 by and among the Secured Party, ELECTRONIC IMAGING SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and the other guarantors party thereto, the Grantor has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain Patents, patent applications and patent licenses ("<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Patent Office on January 31, 2012 at Reel 27626, Frame No. 0442 and on August 10, 2012 at Reel 28768 and Frame No. 0966; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patents:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents, including without limitation those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DMSLIBRARY01-19965019.1

PATENT REEL: 029753 FRAME: 0379 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION By Name: Title

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS- ELECTRONIC IMAGING SERVICES, INC.

PATENT REEL: 029753 FRAME: 0380

SCHEDULE A

Patent Collateral

PATENT	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	PATENT NUMBER	PATENT DATE	OWNER
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING LAMINATED MATERIAL	07670244	3/15/91	5227004	7/13/93	Electronic Imaging Services, Inc., dba Vestcom Retail Solutions
METHOD AND 07670244 APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING LAMINATED MATERIAL		3/15/91	5227004	7/13/93	Electronic Imaging Services, Inc., dba Vestcom Retail Solutions

DMSLIBRARY01-19965019.1

PATENT REEL: 029753 FRAME: 0381

۶.

RECORDED: 01/22/2013